
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2319
ANSWERED ON:13.03.2001
POSTING OF SCS/STS IN IITS
A.K.S. VIJAYAN

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(A) whether the 'Forum of SC/ST' have demanded for posting of adequate number of persons belonging to the SC/ST Officers on important posts/assignments in all Departments;

(b) i f so, the number of posts of Professors/ Associate Professors/equivalents thereof and Lecturers i n all the Indian Institutes of Technology (IITs) and the number of SCs/STs working against such posts as on 1.1.1996 and their percentage as compared to the total posts; and

(c) the number of persons appointed to such posts from 1.1.1997 onwards and the number of SCs/STs among them and their percentage as compared to total such appointments?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. SUMITRA MAHAJAN)

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) & (c) The information is being collected.
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